Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Terminal Supply Company, Inc.		02/08/2005	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AutoZone Parts, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 S. Front Street	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38103-3607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2015967	QUIET ZONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)663-8007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: caroline.smith@shawpittman.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline C. Smith Address Line 1: Shaw Pittman LLP Address Line 2: 2300 N Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-1128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline Smith
Signature:	/Caroline Smith/
Date:	03/09/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=QUIET ZONE assignment#page1.tif source=QUIET ZONE assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Terminal Supply Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation,

having a principal place of business at 48925 West Road, Wixom, Michigan 48393

(hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark QUIET ZONE and United States

Registration No. 2,015,967 of said trademark, with clear and unencumbered title

thereto: and

WHEREAS, AutoZone Parts, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having a principal place

of business at 123 S. Front Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38103-3607 (hereinafter

"Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to

the trademark QUIET ZONE, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States

Registration No. 2,015,967 thereof, and wishes to make this acquisition of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys

to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark QUIET ZONE, the

goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Registration No. 2,015,967 thereof

together with the right to recover for past acts of infringement of the trademark QUIET

ZONE.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to

Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and

communications as may be warranted by this assignment.

AMERICAN TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.

M

DIRECTOR

Title:

Date:

(notarized on next page)

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND	: ss- )
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this 8 day of February, 20045
	Rotrick C. Jurite Notary Public
PATRICK A. TERRITO Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Aug. 25, 2007	My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 03/09/2005**